OFF TO THE RACES

Ride Description:

Start: Victory Park in Pasadena (From [-210, exit and
north-Altadena Dr, RPaloma St to Victory Park). 15
miles. Gentle-to-moderate grade terrain. Breakfast at
the Clocker's Corner Café in the Santa Anita
Racetrack while watching racehorses warm up. Be
sure to bring a sturdy bike lock and cable. Call

at for ride information.

15 Miles
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.)
Total Next
Miles  Turn
2 2
From Victory Park in Pasadena,
R-----PALOMA ST 0.0 1.0
L-----ALLEN AV 1.0 1.7
L----- LOMBARDY RD 2.7 1.4
L-----SIDNEY AV 4.1 0.2
R-----CALIFORNIA BLVD 4.3 1.5
Becomes SUNSET BLVD

L----- HUNTINGTON DR 5.8 0.6
L--—--- BALDWIN AV 6.4 0.7
R-----Santa Anita Racetrack 7.1 0.3
Breakfast — Clocker's Corner Café in the Santa Anita
Racetrack. 7.4
Return to BALDWIN AV. 7.4 0.3
Continue north on BALDWIN AV. 7.7 0.5
R-----COLORADO BLVD 8.2 0.6
Bear left at Y to stay on COLORADO

BLVD. 8.8 0.8
L----- 15T AV 9.6 1.0

Becomes HIGHLAND OAKS DR

L-----VIRGINIA RD 10.6 <0.1
R-----ELEVADO AV 10.6 0.1
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 10.7 3.8
R-----PALOMA ST 14.5 0.1
Finish at Victory Park. 14.6
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Notes:
1. For arelated ride, see "Clocker's Corner".



